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WEIGHTED INDEX NUMBERS OF 23 MINING STOCKS 
(l926 100) 

Gains in prices of base metals issueS 	cyarbalanceci losses for gold stoc1s 
and as a result the general index of mining stocks showed a i1gh a7ance froa - 
116.0 for the week of October 3 to 116.3 for the week of October 10. For the corres-
ponding week in 193 4 , this index was 137,0. 

downward, movement was maintained by the gold group, the index being 102.6 for the week of October 10, as compared with 1014.1 for the preceding week., For the 
week ending October 11, last year the index registered, was 136.2. 

A pronounced advance was noticed in base metals, duo to substantial individual 
gains for each of the stocks included in this group. .t.ccordingly the index mounted from 
1614.5 for the week of October 3 to  171.8 for the week of October 10. The index for the 
comparative week in 19314 was 1145.7. 

Appearing below is a table of figures as compiled by the Dominion Bureau of 
Statistics, giving the quotations for the weeks of October 10, October 3, 1935, and October 11, 1934. 

GOLD 193 1935 19I 
October 10 October 3 October 11 

$ Bralorne 5.514 14.914 13.76 Central Manitoba .014 .0 14 .09 Coniarum l..51 1.53 1.14]. Dome -4O.O14 140.28 140.76 Granada 
Hollinger 

.19 .28 .51 
Howey 

12.23 
.60 

12.142 
.63 

20.91 
Kirkland Lake .39 .140 

1.17 
.70 Lake Shore 147.314 148.98 57.77 Macassa 2.146 2.1414 2.85 McIntyre 37.50 37.56 145.37 

Premier 
Pioneer 

1.57 1.58 1.27 
Reno 

9.09 9.30 11.92 
San.Antonjo .77 

2.53 
.80 

2.63 
.88 

5.10 Siecoc 2.50 2.59 2.56 Sylvanite 2.11 2.19 2.714 Tick-Hughes 3.95 3.93 14.29 WrightHargreaves 79 7.145 9.07 
BASE METALS 

Base Metals .35 .27 .75 Falconbridgo 14.30 14,10 3.57 Hudson Bay 
Noranda 

19.39 
140.17 

1818 12.81 
38.99 37.57 
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IC NTJ1.S OF ENTY-THREE IkEYM STOCKS 

(1926=1 OO 

Gold 

19 

Base 
Metals 

4 

Total 
Index 

23 

+1928 - High 137.2 322.2 138.6 
Law 75.4 105.7 107.3 

+1929 - High 89.7 318.0 127.9 
Low 52.7 157,3 72.6 

+1930 - High 66.7 203.1 88.3 
Low 55.3 56.4 56,7 

+1931 - High 
Low 

+1932 - High 
Low 

+1933 - High 
Low 

+1934 - High 
L ow 

1934 
August 

Septethber 

October 

November 

December 

1935 
January 

Feb rua xy 

March 

April 

May 

June 

July 

August 

September 

Weekly Index Numbers 
1934 
Week ending October 11th 

1935 
Week ending August 8th 

It 	 It 
 15th 

H 	 11 it 22nd 
PP 	 P1 	 PP  29th 
tI 	 September 5th 
It 	 kI  12th 

" 19th 
It 	 ' 26th 
It 	 ii 	October 3rd 

10th 

	

79.5 
	

108.3 
	

85.4 

	

54.4 
	

49.9 
	

54.8 

	

63.1 
	

82.3 
	

64.8 

	

48.5 
	

42.5 
	

46,8 

	

111.9 
	

144.1 
	

116.7 

	

64.9 
	

68.2 
	

65.1 

	

140.1 
	

167.6 
	

143.3 

	

103.1 
	

125.0 
	

107 • 3 

	

137.4 
	

161.7 
	

141.1 

	

136.7 
	

154.9 
	

139.2 

	

132.9 
	

141.4 
	

135,5 

	

125.7 
	

129,0 
	

125.5 

	

124.7 
	

129.6 
	

124,9 

	

123.2 
	

132.4 
	

124.3 

	

123.4 
	

131.2 
	

124.2 

	

127.5 
	

135.3 
	

128.2 

	

124.5 
	

149.1 
	

128.7 

	

121,4 
	

159.2 
	

128.3 

	

116.3 
	

153.2 
	

123.0 

	

110.1 
	

151.9 
	

117.9 

	

105,8 
	

155.4 
	

115.2 

	

107.3 
	

159.6 
	

117.4 

	

136.2 
	

145.7 
	

137.0 

107.8 154.3 116,6 
107.1 153.4 115.9 
105.3 156.4 115.1 
102.9 157.4 113.4 

104.8 157,2 114.9 
108.3 156.6 117.6 
109.4 162.4 119.7 
106.8 162.1 117.6 
104.1 164.5 116.0 
102.6 171.8 116.3 

x Weekly figures 
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