Published by Authority of the Hon. R.B. Hanson, K.C., Minister of Trade and Commerce

> DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA INTERNAL TRADE BRANCH

> > (Issued October 14, 1935)

Dominion Statistician: Chief, Internal Trade Branch:

Prices Statistician:

R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S.(Hon.)

CONTER THE

Herbert Marshall, B.A., F.S.S.

H.F. Greenway, M.A.

## WEIGHTED INDEX NUMBERS OF 23 MINING STOCKS (1926=100)

Gains in prices of base metals issues cverbalanced losses for gold stocks, and as a result the general index of mining stocks showed a alight advance from 116.0 for the week of October 3 to 116.3 for the week of October 10. For the corresponding week in 1934, this index was 137.0.

A downward movement was maintained by the gold group, the index being 102.6 for the week of October 10, as compared with 104.1 for the preceding week. For the week ending October 11, last year the index registered was 136.2.

A pronounced advance was noticed in base metals, due to substantial individual gains for each of the stocks included in this group. Accordingly the index mounted from 164.5 for the week of October 3 to 171.8 for the week of October 10. The index for the comparative week in 1934 was 145.7.

Appearing below is a table of figures as compiled by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics, giving the quotations for the weeks of October 10, October 3, 1935, and October 11, 1934.

Bralorne Central Manitoba Coniarum Dome Granada Hollinger Howey Kirkland Lake Lake Shore Macassa McIntyre Premier Pioneer Reno San Antonio Siscoe Sylvanite Teck-Hughes Wright-Hargreaves  BASE METALS	1935	1935	1934
	October 10	October 3	October 11
	\$	\$	\$
	5.54	4.94	13.76
	.04	.04	.08
	1.51	1.53	1.41
	40.04	40.28	40.76
	.19	.28	.51
	12.23	12.42	20.91
	.60	.63	1.17
	.39	.40	.70
	47.34	48.98	57.77
	2.46	2.44	2.85
	37.50	37.56	45.37
	1.57	1.58	1.27
	9.09	9.30	11.92
	.77	.80	.88
	2.53	2.63	5.10
	2.50	2.59	2.56
	2.11	2.19	2.74
	3.95	3.93	4.29
	7.49	7.45	9.07
Base Metals Falconbridge Hudson Bay Noranda	•35	.27	.75
	4.30	4.10	3.57
	19.39	18.18	12.81
	40.17	38.99	37.57

- 2 -INDEX NUMBERS OF TWENTY-THREE MINING STOCKS (1926=100)

	Gold	Base Metals	Total Index
	19	4	23
+1928 - High	137.2	322,2	138.6
Low	75.4	105.7	107.3
+1929 - High	89.7	318.0	127.9
Low	52.7	157.3	72.6
1070 Uich	66.7	203.1	88.3
+1930 - High Low	53.3	56.4	56,7
	50.5	3.00 %	0 E A
+1931 - High Low	79.5 54.4	108.3	85.4 54.8
+1932 - High Low	63.1 48.5	82.3 42.5	64.8 46.8
HOW	20,0		
+ <u>1933</u> - High	111.9	144.1 68.2	116.7 65.1
Low	04. 9	00.2	00.1
+1934 - High	140.1	167.6	143.3
Low	103.1	125.0	107.3
1934			
August	137.4	161.7	141.1
September	136.7	154.9	139.2
October	132.9	141.4	133.5
November	125.7	129.0	125.5
December	124.7	129.6	124.9
1935			
January	123.2	132.4	124.3
February	123.4	131.2	124.2
March	127.5	135.3	128.2
April	124.5	149.1	128.7
May	121,4	159.2	128.3
June	116.3	153.2	123.0
	110.1	151.9	117.9
July			
August	105.8	155.4	115.2
September	107.3	159.6	117.4
Weekly Index Numbers			
1934 Week ending October 11th	136.2	145.7	137.0
	200,2	2001	2010
1935 Week ending August 8th	107.8	154.3	116.6
" " 15th	107.1	153.4	115.9
" " 22nd	105.3	156.4	115.1
" " 29th	102.9	157.4	113.4
" September 5th	104.8	157.2	114.9
" " 12th	108.3	156.6 162.4	117.6 119.7
" " 26th	106.8	162.1	117.6
" October 3rd	104.1	164.5	116.0
n n loth	102.6	171.8	116.3

x Weekly figures



i i Brank